TABLE A - - Comparison of Expenditures in Federal Child Care Programs 1/

(Dollars in millions)

	
	Expended in FY 98
	Expended in FY 99
	Expended in FY 2000

	Program
	Federal Share
	State Share
	Total  
	FederalShare
	State

Share
	Total
	Federal Share
	State Share
	Total

	CCDBG
	353
	-
	353
	157
	-
	157
	-
	-
	-

	FFY 97 CCDF
	  397
	-
	  397
	98
	-
	98
	-
	-
	 -

	FFY 98 CCDF
	   2,738
	548
	3,286
	  688
	-
	688
	198
	-
	198

	FFY 99 CCDF
	-
	-
	-
	3,677
	578
	4,255
	1,102
	61
	1,163

	FFY 00 CCDF
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	3,759
	  765
	4,524

	TANF 2/
	259
	-
	259
	604
	-
	  604
	1,060
	-
	1,060

	State CCDF MOE
	-
	1,031
	1,031
	-
	1,018
	1,018
	-
	1,049
	1,049

	TOTAL
	$3,747
	$1,579
	$5,326
	$5,244
	$1,596
	$6,820
	$6,119
	$1,875
	$7,994


1/  Expenditures under CCDF program include TANF transfers. 

2/  Expenditures under the TANF program for child care.

